Model No. FP7900
The Torto™
Ceiling Fan
OWNER’S MANUAL
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Net Weight 12.46 kg (27.4 lbs)
1.   LIMITED LIFETIME MOTOR WARRANTY - If any part of your fan motor fails, due to a defect in materials or workmanship during
the lifetime of the original purchaser, Fanimation will provide the replacement part free of charge, when the defective fan is returned

Parts List
Model #FP7900**
How To Order Parts
Contact your retail store for repair parts.
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information.
• Part Number
• Part Description
• Fan Model Number
Insert FINISH CODES (Refer to fan model number located on downrod support)
AP 552
2 Downrod/Hanger Ball Assembly Containing:
1 Hanger Bracket Assembly with Shoulder Screws (2)
3 Ceiling Canopy
4 Motor Coupling Cover
5 Fan Motor
7 Candelabra Bulbs, 60 watts (2)
8 Blade Asm. Set
 9 Receiver Unit
10 Hand-held Remote
3a Canopy Screw Cover
ADR1-6**
TR20WH
2a Hanger Ball Assembly
2b Downrod
2c Clevis Pin
2d Hairpin Clip
1GP **65
AP MFP 1101
AP790007**
AMA7900**
6
Downlight Socket Plat
Glass (P790003OP)
e Assembly (AP790010**)
AP790014**
PPE12B60
PA 790001**
NRECA 53
11
Hardware Bag Containing:
HDWFP7900SS
“L” shaped Phillips Screwdriver
Wire Nuts (4)
Blade Mounting Hardware Bag Containing:
Screw (10)
4” Phillips Screwdriver
BALKT
Ref. # Description Part #
NOTE:  r yrav yam hsinifo noitarug ifnoc lautca sti ro elacs ot ton si nwohs noitartsulli ehT
The Torto™ FP7900
Exploded-View
Figure 1
12
9
10
1
3
4
5
6
7
11
8
3a
2a
2b
2c
2d
2
10983 Bennett Parkway
Zionsville, IN 46077
Toll Free (888) 567-2055